

ISSF WORLD CUP FINAL RIFLE/PISTOL/SHOTGUN NEW DELHI, IND 13 - 18 OCT 2024

> New Delhi, IND AUGUST 07, 2024

## TO THE KIND ATTENTION OF ISSF MEMBER FEDERATIONS WITH QUALIFIED ATHLETES

## INVITATION

Dear Friends,

The National Rifle Association of India and the Organizing Committee are pleased to invite you to participate in the

## ISSF World Cup Final Rifle/Pistol/Shotgun New Delhi 2024

which will take place from 13-18 October 2024 at the Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Ranges, New Delhi, India.

Enclosed herewith please find the General Information, Preliminary Competition Schedule and Registration Forms which are also available on the ISSF website <u>www.issf-sports.org</u> and the website of the Organizing Committee <u>www.thenrai.in</u>.

All participating federations are asked to complete the registration forms and return them by the set deadlines.

Please use the ISSF Online Registration Service <u>http://entry.issf-sports.info</u> to make your Final Entries for Officials directly online.

We hope to welcome all ISSF Member Federations with qualified athletes and make the ISSF World Cup Final 2024 a successful competition.

With best regards,

KANWAR SULTAN SINGH Organizing Secretary and Secretary General NRAI

ISSF Technical Delegate: Ms. HAIJUAN YU, CHN Organizing Committee: Mr. KANWAR SULTAN SINGH (SECRETARY GENERAL) The National Rifle Association of India c/o 51-B, Tughlakabad Institutional Area New Delhi – 110062 – India Phone: +91-11-299640-91/92/93 Fax: +91-11-299640-90 E-mail: wcfnewdelhi2024@gmail.com

Competition Manager: Mr. PAWAN KUMAR SINGH, IND